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Chartered Accountants 

C-109, Defence Colony, Nev..r Delhi- 110 024. India 

Phones : +91-11-24645895;96 E-mail : audit@dpncindia.com 

Independent Auditors Review rl•port on Stotndotlmw Unaudill'd Quarterly financial Results of the 
Company pursuant to Regulation :n of tlw SI·:UJ (l.istin~ Ohligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (as amended) 

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECI'ORS OF 
Ravinder Heights Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying St.Jll'llll'lll of l111.1111litt·d ~ll.lttd.tlot11' l;i11ancial Results of 
Ravinder Heights Limited ("thl' Compillly") for tlw qu.u'h'r .1111 1 ~.i\ tllolllh•, t'IHit·d Sl•ptember 30, 
2022 ("the Statement"). This Statenll'nt is the l'l'sponsibility of ll11 • ( 'tttiii'•"'Y·~. Molllol)\t'll1t!llt and has 
been approved by the Board of Din~ctors. Our responsibility i•; lo i.••.'•llt' ,, ll'llltll 011 till' f:-;tatements 
based on our review. 

2. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard o11 l{t•vit•w l·:"l\•'1',''"'''""- (SI{t·:) 2410 
'Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the lndqH't111t•lll .111dltot ol ll11· t·:ntity', 
issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This slalldard l'l'lJllil't•s lh.tl Wt' "''"' ollld 
perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is lln: fnu11 llliltl'rial 
misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and an analytical 
procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not 
performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

3. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe 
that the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results prepared in accordance 
with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not 
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to 
be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 
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Chartered Accountants 

C-109, Defence Colony, Ne"7 Delhi - 110 024 , India 

Phones : +91-11-24645895/96 E-mail : audit(~Ddpncindia.com 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results of the 
Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 
Ravinder Heights Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited C .onsolidah•d Financial Results of 
Ravinder Heights Limited ("the Parent") and its subsidiaries (tlw pill't 'lll and its subsidiaries 
together referred to as "the Group"), for the quarter ended Septembt•r :\0, 2022 and for the period 
from April 01, 2022 to September 30,2022 ("the Statement") being sul>milh•d hy tlw l';m·nl pursuant 
to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and I Jisdoslfn• 1\t•qttircnll'nls) 
Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's Managt•nH·nt and <~pproved by the 
Parent's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with till' l'l'mgnition and me<~surr•mt•nt 
principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial 1\qHll't ing" (" lnd /\S :14"), 
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting prinripll's 1\l'IH'rally 
accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Stalt'llH'nl bast•d on our 
review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with tlw St<llldi!rd on 1\t•vit•w 
Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information PL~rfornwd by tht• lndqwndt•nt 
Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of lndi<~. 1\ n·vit•w of 
interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons n·sponsihlt• for 
financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review pmn•dttrt•s. 1\ n·vit·w is 
substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and 
consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would bcconw awan· of <~11 signilil'<llll 
matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not l'XPI'('SS oln ollldit opinion . 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circul<~r issul'd by till' Sl·:l\1 utldl'r 1\q~ulation 

33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requil'l'llll'llts) 1\q•,ulillions, ~015, iiS <1111l'l1ded, 

to the extent applicable. 

4. The Statement includes the results of the following entilil's: 

a. Subsidiary of Ravinder Heights l.imit1·d 

i. Radhika Heights I .imill'd 

b. Subsidiaries of Radhika lleiphts l .imitl'd : 

i. Radicura Infra Limiled 

ii. Sunanda Infra Limited 

iii. Cabana Construction Privale I .imilt•d 

iv. Nirmala Build well Private Limitl'd 
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v. Cabana Structures Limited 

vi. Nirmala Organic Farms & Resorts Private Limited 

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and other 
auditor referred to in paragraph 7 & 8 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 
believe that tlw accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other 
accounting principles gt•ncrally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be 
disclosed in terms of Rt•gulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it 
contains any material misstatement. 

6. We did not review the interim financial results of one subsidiary included in llw slalt•nwnl, whose 

interim financial results reflect total revenues of Rs. 0.17 Lakh & Rs. 0.34 I .akh, lol.1l nl'l loss afkr lax 

of Rs. 43.87 Lakh & Rs. 102.87 Lakh and total comprehensive loss of Rs.4:~.H7 I .akh & Rs. I 02.H7 I .akh 

for the quarter /half year ended September 30, 2022 respectively and total assl'l.'i ol l{s.2:i,!i22.1 0 Lakh 

& net cash outflow of Rs. 306.43 Lakh for the half year ended Seplt·mlwr :Ill, :~on, ,,s consid1•n•d in 

the statement. These interim financial results have been reviewed by olh1•r o111dilor whosv n•porls 

have been furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on llw St,,h•lnt•nt, in ~HI IM iiS it 

relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of this subsidiMy, is ho!SI'd snlt·ly on till' 

reports of the other auditor and the procedures performed by us as slatc•d in P•"'•'I'/•'Ph :1 ,,htiVI'. 

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the abov1· lllolltt•r. 

7. The statement includes the interim financial results of six subsidi.1rit·s whirh ho!Vt' 1111t ht'l'll .1udih•d 

by their auditors, whose interim financial results reflect total n•vt'IHII' ol l{s.IJ.II I .• 1kh ,o:,_ l\s.I0. 1J1l 

Lakh, total net loss after tax of Rs. 13.22 Lakh & Rs. 17.79 Lakh and lol.d I'0111pn·IH'WiiVI' loss ol l{s. 

13.22 Lakh & Rs. 17.79 Lakh for the quarter/half year ended St•ph·mbt•r :10, 2022 n•sjwdiVI'Iy olllll 

total assets of Rs. 15,986.05 Lakh and total cash inflow of l{s. 11•1. 111J l.akh for the half yt·,,r t'lldt•d 

September 30, 2022, as considered in the statement. These intt•rim financial stalenwnls havl' 11111 bt•t•n 

reviewed by their auditors. According to the information and explanations giwn lo us by till' 

Management, these interim financial statements are not material to the Group. 

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter. 

Date: November 10, 2022 
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RAVINDER 
H r i GHT < 

Ravinder Heights Limited 
CIN: L70109PB2019PLC049331 

REGD.OFFICE : Zlrakpur, Mohall, Punjab • 140603 

STATEMENT OF STANOALONE RNANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENOED 30TH SEPT. 2022 
STANDALONE 

Ouertot EncNd Half Ya.tr Ended 
PARTICULARS JO.OII-2022 30-06-2022 JG-09-2021 30-09-2022 JO.O!t-2021 

IUnaudltedl I (Unaudited) I!Unauditedl IIUnauditedl (lJ ..... uditedl 
Income 
a) Revenue from operations 3528 3528 35,28 70.56 70.60 
b) Other Income t.B.9 119 0.00 3.08 1.14 
Total Income 37.17 36.47 35.29 73.64 71.75 
Expenses 

a) Land Development & ot11er related expenses . . . 
b) Changes in Inventory of Finished Goods. Stock In Trade and Work In Progress . . . . 
c) Employees benefits expense 1239 1350 -469 2590 9.33 

d) Depreciation & amortization expenses 2-4.86 24.54 2651 49-40 5276 

e) Finance Costs 012 0.12 0.11 024 022 

f) Other expenditure 25.16 1-4.12 357 39~8 13.59 

Total Expenses 62.53 52.28 3-4.89 114.82 711.91 

Profrt (+)I Loss (·) before Exceptional Items and Tax (1-2) (25.36) (15.81) 0.40 (41.18) (4.16) 

Exceptional Items- (Income/( Expense)) . . 
Profrt (+)/Loss(·) before tax (3+-4) (25.36) (15.81) 0.40 (41 .18) (4.18) 

Tax Expense (2.16) (5.49) (7.32) (700) (289) 

- Current Tax . . 6.56 6!>6 

- Deferred Tax (4 87) (549) (1388) (103'1) (114!1) 

- MAT Credit Utilisation I (EntiUement) . . 
• Related to previous year 271 . . 211 

Profrt (+)/ Loss (·) after tax for the peirod (for Continuing Operations (5-6) (23.20) (10.32) 772 (J3f>2) (1 "Jl} 
Net Profit(+) I Loss(-) before tax (from discontinued operations) . . 
Tax expnese of Discontinued Operations . . . 
Net Profrt (+)I Loss(·) after tax for the period . . (from Discontinued Operations) (8--9) 
Net Profrt (+)I Loss(·) after tax for the period 

(23.20) (10.32) 7.72 p:t~"J) (tU} (from Continuing & Discontinued Operations) (7+10) 
Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax expense) -
Total Comprehensive Income for the pertod (11+12) (23.20) (10.32) 7.72 (33&1) (1 27) 
Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 11- each) 612.51 612.51 61~ ~1 111:1 ~. 1 111:1 r,t 
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves - . . 
Earning Per Share (EPS) (Not Annualized) 
Earning per share for Continuing Operations [face value of Share Re. 1H!ach} 

(0.0-4) (0.02) 001 (UU!I) (U!MI) - Basic and diluted earnings per equity share (in Rs.) (Not annualised) 
Earning per share for Discontinued Operations [face value of Share Re. 11-each] . 
• Basic and d~uted earnings per equity share (in Rs.) (Not aMUalised) 
Earning per share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations [face value of Share Re. 11 
each] -0 0-4 ·002 001 0!11> uno 
· Basic and diluted earnings per equity_ share (in Rs.) (Not 

(Rs inl.akh) 

Year Ended 
31-03-2022 
(Audited) 

141.16 
2.36 

143.53 

. 

. 
29.96 

105.19 

0,-44 

3637 

171.95 

(28.43) 

. 
(28.43) 

(12.0-4) 

752 

(1958) 

. 
(16 39) 

. . 

. 
(18.311) 

. 
(18.311) 

111:151 . 
(003) 

·003 
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RAVINDER 
I [ I H l 

Ravinder Heights Limited 
CIN: L70108PB20111PLI»48331 

REGD.OFFICE : Zlrakpur, llohlllt, Punjab· 140803 

STATEMENT OF CONSOUOATED FINAr-ICIAI. RESUI.T$ FOR Tlffl QUARTER ENDED liOTH sa>TEIIBER, 2022 

CONSOLIDATED 

Q UIIIIOI' r.'.nlkod Hall Yoar Ended 
PARTICULARS »01-2022 30-011-2022 30-01-2021 30-09-2022 30-09-2021 

IUMudlllldl lll,....lllldl [(UMudlllld} [(UnaudiiBd} 1 (UnaudiiBdl 
Income 
a) Revenue from operations 993 HI 018 1270 160 
b) Other Income 9186 Ill~ 11308 184 39 221.20 
Total Income 101 .711 IS~ II<IM 1117 .o9 222.80 
ExJ)8fllleS 

a) Land Development & other related expenses . :143 2.43 

b) Cost of Material consumed . (01>.1) . . 
c) Changes in Inventory of Fmished Goods. Stock In Trade and Work In Progress (0.00) 1118 (;143) 1116 (243) 

d) Employees benefits expense 40.08 39.45 :13311 711(>3 39~ 

e) Depreciation & amortization ~ 5767 4/23 :111114 1041KI /8112 

f) Finance Costs 5.91 1838 bOt :14:111 11 /b 

g) Other expenditure 106.02 9282 :?11 49 11111114 01119 

Total Expenses 209.68 199.74 97.15 408.43 11111.71 -Profit(+)/ Loss(·) bofom Excoptionalltams and Tax (1·2) (107..89) (104.44) 17.31 (212.31) 27.01 

Exceptional Items- (lncome/(Expense)) . 

Profit(+)/ Loss(-) before tax (3+4) (107.89) (104.44) 17.31 (212.38) 27.01 

Tax Expense (20.47) (24.66) 1701 (41'i 1:1) 4111111 

- Current Tax (1.22) 4.78 3108 31111 ~~~;Ill 

- Deferred Tax (2213) (29.44) (14 05) (~1 !111 (1Cl J4) 

- MAT Credit Utilisation I (EntitJemenl) . . 
- Related to previous year 2.89 - 280 

Profit(+)/ Loss(·) after tax for the peirod (for Continuing Operations (5-6) (87.42) (79.78) 0.30 (117.22) (11 Oil) 

Net Profit(+) I Loss (·) before tax (from discontinued operations) 5.60 5.46 9.69 1100 wrn 
Tax expnese of Discontinued Operations (0.99) 0.17 (21873) (011:11 (:1111 11) 
Net Profit(+) I Loss(·) after tax for the period 

6.59 5.29 228.42 11.117 ;1:10 41 (from Discontinued Operations) (11-9) 
Net Profit(+) I Loss (·) after tax for the period 

(80.84) (74.49) 228.72 (1111.34) ~12 !11 (from Continuing & Discontinued Operations) (7+10) 
Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax expense) . 
Total Compmhonsive Income for the period (11+12) (80.84) (74.49) 228.72 (1N 311) 11J 11 
Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.1f- each) 612.51 612.51 612 51 012M ntHit 
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves . . 
Earning Per Share (EPS) (Not Annualized) 
l:aming per share for Continuing Operations [face value of Shae Re. 1/-eachj 

(0.14) (0.13) 0.00 (O:U) (OOl) .. Basic and diluted earnings per equity share (in Rs.) (Not annualised) 
l::aming per share for Discontinued Operations [fare value of Share Re. 1/-each} 

0.01 0.01 0.37 oo~ 11:111 .. Basic and diluted earnings per equity share (in Rs.) (Not annualised) 
Earning per share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations [face value of Share Re. 11 
each) .0.13 -0.12 0.37 07~ •• :1n 
• Basic and diluted earnings per equity share (in Rs.) (Not annualisedl 

s 

(Rs. rn L.akhl 

Year Ended 
31..03-2022 
IA.uditedl 

3.36 
432-28 
435.8<1 

2.43 

12.15 

(4 29) 

11080 

16682 

23.44 

18081 

4112.15 

(5U2) 

(8U2) 

(141)(1) 

111411/ 

(11R Ut) 

(111111) 

(4~1'>~) 

:111111 
(1 :l,l 

40.)4 

(2.17) 

(I 11) 
n11 111 . 

(IIUIJ 

11111 

UIKI 



RAVINDER 
: l l I G J·: -:- ~ 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & UABILITES 
(Rs. In Lakh) 

STANDALONE 

Particulars 
As at As at 

30th Sept, 2022 31st March, 2022 

Unaudited Audited 
I . ASSETS 
(1) Financial Asset 
Current Assets 

(a) Cash and Cash Equivalents 7.46 18.59 
(b) Receivable 

(I) Trade Receivable 1.1Y7 0.31 
(c) lnvesbnents 92.89 97.79 
(d) Other financial assets 12.70 12.74 

Non-Current Assets 
(e) Investments in Subsidiary 33,856.49 33,856.49 
(f) Other financial assets 2.75 2.75 

33,973.36 33,988.67 

(2) Non-Financial Assets 
Current Assets 

(a) Other Non Financial assets 1.41 1.60 
Non-Current Assets 

(b) Income tax assets (Net) 13."18 22.05 
(c) Property Plant and Equipment 2,943.65 2,992.50 

2,958.24 3,016.15 
Total Assets 36,931.60 37,004.82 

II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
(1) Financial Liabilities 
Current Liabilities 

(a) Payables 

(I) Trade Payables 5.12 2.22 
(b) Other financial liabilities 50.02 84.53 

Non-Current Liabilities 
(c) Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) 5.1Y7 4.83 

60.21 91.58 
(2) Non Financial Liabilities 
Current Liabilities 

(a) Provisions 1.11& 0.19 
(b) Other non-financial liabilities 1.M 2.57 

Non-Current Liabilities 
(c) Provisions 2.:10 0.97 
(d) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 503.50 513.87 

50'1.27 517.60 
(3) Equity 

(a) Equity Share Capital 612.51 612.51 
(b) Other Equity 35,749.61 35,7KJ.13 

:16,3(,2.12 :16,395.64 . 

Total Equity & Liabilities 36,931.60 37,004.82 
~ ( <:~-~~~~~ ...----;----.. 

"11 ' • ,- .. --- ...... ¥.; '! 
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RAVINDER 
H I ;_, 1-( ! 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITES 
CONSOLIDATED 

Particulars 
As at As at 

30th Sept, 2022 31st March, 2022 

Unaudited Audited 
I. ASSETS 

(1) Non-Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 5,276.39 5,085.78 
(b) Capital work-in-progress - 29.50 
(c) Investment Property - -
(c) Intangible assets 13.30 14.86 
(d) Intangible assets under development 6.01 -
(d) Financial Assets -

(i) Inveslments 1,366.58 29:l75 
(li) Loans 230.25 511.91 

(e) Other Non-Current Assets 47.62 60.26 
Total non-Current Assets 6,940.15 5,996.06 
(2) Current Assets 

(a) Inventories 16,909.62 16,911.48 
(b) Financial Ask ts 

(i) Investments 1,114.98 2,488.25 
(ii) Trade receivables 0.12 0.88 
(ill) Cash and cash equivalents 172.38 455.46 
(iv) Bank balances other than ill) above 756.50 746.40 
(v) Loans 821.60 407.82 
(vi) Other financial assets 1,692.71 1,690.04 

(c) Other Current Assets 114.18 59.94 
Total Current Assets 21.582.09 22,760.26 
Assets classified as held for sale and discontinued operations 3,495.69 3,465.11 

Total Assets 32.017.93 32.221.44 

11. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

(1) Equity 
(a) Equity Share Capital 612.51 612.51 
(b) Equity Share Capital Suspense account - . 
(b) Others Equity 26,049.19 26,204.54 

Total equity 26,661.70 26,817.05 
Liabilities 

(2) Non Current Liabilities 

(a) Financial Liabilities 
(i) Borrowings 5.07 4.1!3 

(b) Provisions 4.% 1.36 
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 557.06 607.45 

Total non -Current Liabilities 567.09 613.64 
(3) Current Liabilities 

(a) Financial Liabilities 
(i) Borrowings 200.00 200.00 

(i) Trade payables 1,404.93 1,395.59 
(ii) Other financial liabilities 2,527.43 2,523.37 

(b) Other Current Liabilities 6.97 9.43 
(c) Short-Term Provisions 4.22 o.:n 
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 3.57 19.11 

Total Current Liabilities 4,147.12 4,147.84 
Liabilities directly associated witl1 discontinued operations 642.02 642.92 

Total Equity & Liabilities - 32.017.93 32.221.44 

.... -~~~ 

1.'"" ~J ~- -1/' ·, \'-· t; lOp/'. 
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RAVINDER 
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Cash flow statement 

Particulars 

Cash flow from operating activities 
.Profit/ (loss) before tax from continuing operations 
Profit/ (loss) before tax from discontinued operations 
Adjustments for:-
D predation 
Profit on sa le of fixed assets 
Interest I ncorne 
Interest In ome from Income tali: Refund 
Interest Income from NCDs 
Profit on rede mption of Mutual Fund 
Finance Cost 
Loss on account of assets held for sale 
Unrealised gain on Fair Value of Mutual Fund Investment 
Excess Provision written back 
Mise. Income 
Operating profit before working capital changes 
(Increase)/ Decrease in Non-Current Loan 
(Increase) I Decrease m Other Cw:rent Assets 
(Increase) /Decrease in Trade Receivables 
(Increase) I Decrease in Inventories 
(Increase) I Decrease in Non-current Assets Held for sale 
(ln·crease) / Decrease in Other Financial Assets 
(lncrBLSe) I Decrease in Shot-term other nssets 
Lncrease I (Decrease) in Long-term Provision 
Jncrease I (Decrease} in Short-termProvision 
lncrease I (Decrease) in Other current liabilities 
Increase I (Decrease) in Current Trade payable 
Increase/ (Decrease) ln Other Non- current liabilities 
Increase I (Decrease) in Non- current liabilities held for sale 
Increase / (Decrease) in Other Current Financial Liabilities 
Cash generated from operations 
Net direct taxes paid 
Net cash from Operating Activities (A) 
Cash flow from fuvesting Activities 
Purchase ofProperty, Plant and Equipment 
Sale of Fixed Assets 
Interest received from Income tax 
Non-current Assets Held for Sale · Sale of Property 
Investment in Non-Convertible Debentures 
Investment in Mutual Funds 
Redemption of Investments frorn Mutual Funds 
Loan (Given)/Repayment 
Fresh Interest free Loan (Given)/Repayment to/from Subsidiary Companies 
Interest received 
Interest Income from NCDs 
Profit on redemption of Mutual Fund 
Mise. Income 
Net cash used in Investing Activities (B) 
Cash flow from financing activities 
Proceeds from issuance of Equity Share CapitaJ 
Share issue expenses 
Interest Paid 
Other finance Cost 
Net cash from financing activities 
Net cash from financing Activities (Q _ 
Net Increase/ (Decrease) in net cash & cash equivalent (A+B+C) 
Cash & Cash equivalents on account of demerger 
Opening balance of cash & cash equivalent 
Oosing balance of cash & cash equivalent _._;;:;'-'=~::..:'c::::"'=' 

Standalone 

As at As at 
September 30, September 30, 

2022 2021 

Unaudited Unaudited 

(41.111) (4. 16) . 
49.40 !i2.76 
. . 
. . 

(0.91f) 

- -
(L84) ( 1.1 ) 
0.24 0.72 

(0 .. 26) -
. . 
- . 

5.38 47.68 

- 0.20 
0.19 (3.16) 

(0.77) 0.79 
- . 
- -

0.04 (0.46) 
- 0.47 

1.33 -
1.67 . 

(0.96) (5.38) 
2.89 (UJ6) 
. . 

(34.50) (74.49) 
(24..72) (35.41) 
(6.16) . 

(1856) (35.41) 

(0.55) -
0.98 
- . 
. -
- . 

5.16 55.29 
. . 
- . 
- -. . 

1.84 

7.43 5S.29 

- . 
- . 
- -

. 
(11.13) 1'1.1111 

- -
111.5'1 '1,117 
7.46 2'1.76 

(RB. in JakJ'I) 
Con!IOiidated 

As at As at 
September 30, September 30, 

2022 2021 

Uruaudlted Unaudited 

(212. 5) 27.09 
11.06 10.76 

104.90 76.62 
(0.64) . 

(79.01) (171.94) 
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Notes: 

1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the audit commith..>e and approved by the 
Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 10, 2022. The financial results 
are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (lnd AS) as pr<.-scribcd under Section 133 
of the Companies Act 2013, read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) 
Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendml!nt Rul<$), 2016. 

2. Discontinued Operations: 
On June 26, 2020 and August 29, 2020, the Board of din..'Ctors have approwd a Composite scheme 
of arrangement for the demerger of its Leasing business comprising onl' rl'al <>statl~ property from 
wholly-owned subsidiary Radhika Heights Limited ("RHL") ("Dcmcrgcd Undl'rlaking") to a 
wholly-owned subsidiary of Panacea Biotech Limited ('Transfcn."C Company") an amalgamation 
of a wholly-owned subsidiary of RHL i.e., Cabana Structures Limited ("Transfcror Company") 
into RHL. Upon implementation of the demerger scheme and completion of related compliances, 
the Transferee Company (Meyten Realtech India Private Limited) shall issue one t..>(,juity share of 
Re.1 each for each equity share held by the equity shareholders of the RHL as on the record date 
fixed on that behalf. 

The first motion application for the scheme was listed for hearing before NCLT, C:handigarh 
Bench on 27.04.2021. However, due to a surge in Covid cases, NCLT Chandigarh B<·nch vide its 
notice dated 20.04.2021 has extended the date of hearing of all pending mallt•rs. Thereafter 
subsequent hearings conducted , and now the NOC(s) have been filed by the lnwnw Tax 
Department and currently the petition is listed for hearing on 18.11.2022 .. 

In accordance with the provisions of Indian Accounting Standard 105 - 'Non-Curnmt Asset~ I Icld 
for Sale and Discontinued Operations. The assets/liabilities of the Leasing Business have bt..-cn 
disclosed under "Assets classified as held for sale and discontinued operations" / "l.iabilitil'S 
directly associated with assets classified as held for sale and discontinued operations" in the 
Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities. 

Financial Performance for the Leasing Business and Asset Held for Sale: 

(Rs. In Lukll) 

For the 
For the For the For the For the For the year 

Particulars 
quarter quarter quarter Half Year Half Year ended 
ended ended ended cndt.-d ended 31.03.2022 

30.09.2022 30.06.2022 30.09.2021 30.09.2022 30.09.2021 

Analysis of profit{(loss) from discontinued operations 

Revenue from 
12.96 12% 28.80 25.92 34.56 69.12 rations 

Other Income 

Total Income 12.96 12.96 28.80 25.92 34.56 69.12 
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Expenses 

Employee Benefit 
0.61 0.67 0.64 L.28 1.35 3.04 Ex_penses 

Other expenses 6.75 6.83 18.47 13.58 22.45 27.07 

Total Expense 7.36 7.50 19.11 14.86 23.80 30.11 
Profit/ (Loss) Before 
Exceptional Items and 

5.60 5.46 9.69 11.06 10.76 39.01 Tax 

Exceptional Items - - - - - -
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax 
from Discontinued 

5.60 5.46 9.69 11.06 10.76 39.01 Operations 
Current Income Tax - -Expense 2.29 - 2.42 3.02 
Deferred Tax -0.99 0.17 -221.02 -0.82 -222.1:\ -4.36 
Profit/(Loss) After Tax 
from Discontinued 6.59 5.29 228.42 11.87 210.47 40.34 
Operations 

Contingent Liabilities associated with the Demerged undertaking 

The Group owns an industrial Plot bearing No. G-3, Block B-1 Extn., Mohan Co-operative 
Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi, which was earlier allotted to Shri Ramesh Chandra 
Aggarwal by way of Registered Perpetual Lease deed. Shri Ramesh Chandra AggLJrwal formed a 
company in the name of M/s Maxwell lmpex (India) Private Limited (Now Known as Radhik.a 
Heights Limited) and conveyed his perpetual lease/ sublease hold rights in rL'SJX'Ct of the said plot 
to it. 

The entire shareholding of the company was subsequently purchased by Panacea Uiotcc Limited 
from the then shareholders of the Company during the financial year 1999-2()(X). 

In 2003, DDA floated a scheme for the conversion of leasehold rights into fn.>c.~hokl rights basL.J on 
GP A. The Company applied for conversion of the leasehold rights to freehold rights. The compLJny 
received a demand for unearned increase charges of Rs. 1,007.84 Lakh from DDA without 
disclosing how and why the same has been demanded. The Company has fill'tl a writ pl•tition 
with the Hon'ble Delhi High Court, which is currently pending. 

3. The Group has assessed the possible effects that may result from tht· pandl•mic relating to 
COVID-19 on the carrying amounts of Property, Plant & Equipment, J{l't'l'ivahles, Inventories, 
Investments, and other assets. In developing the assumptions relating to tlw possible future 
uncertainties in the global economic conditions because of this pandemic, the Croup, as at the 
date of approval of these financial results has used internal and external sourct•s of Information. 
The management does not see any risks in the company's ability to contimu• as a going conn~m. 
The Group has used the principles of prudence in applying judgements, estimates and 
assumptions and based on the current estimates, the Group CXpL'Cts lo n•covt•r tlw carrying 
amount of all aforesaid assets. The eventual outcome of the impact of thl' glol,.•l health pandemic 
may be different from those estimated as on the date of approval of this financial information. 
Due to the nature of the pandemic, the Group will continue to monitor dl'vclopments lo identify 
significant uncertainti~~future periods, if any . 
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4. Based on the guiding principles given in Ind AS -108 "Operating Segment", the group is mainly 
engaged in the business of real estate development viz. construction of residential/commercial 
properties and renting of property. As the group's business falls within a single segment, the 
disclosure requirement of Ind AS - 108 in this regard is not applicable. 

5. During the quarter, the company had taken necessary approval from shareholders in the Annual 
General Meeting held on September 29, 2022 and also taken in principally approval from NSE 
and BSE vide their letters dated 20.09.2022 and 21.09.2022 respectively on the Preferential issue of 
1,65,000 No. of 0.01% Non-cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares (CCPS). 
Subsequently, the Company has issued and allotted 1,65,000 No. of CCPS of face value of Rs. 10/­
(Rupees Ten) each ("CCPS"), fully paid-up, aggregating to Rs. 16,50,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh 
Fifty Thousand Only) ("Preferential Issue") to Mrs Sunanda Jain, Chairperson cum Managing 
Director who is also the Promoter of the Company and the allotment was made on October 06, 
2022. 

6. Previous quarter figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever considered necessary to 
confo;m to the current period classification. 

Place: New Delhi 
Date: November 10, 2022 

UDIN- 2.2..5o5.3'1 1 e,cS€D09o8o /22sos3, 1 Be SE""UI-126~0 




